

## St. John Nepomuk Family and Friends Scholarship

Family and friends of St. John Nepomuk (SJN) have established this scholarship, in the amount of \$1,000 to be used towards tuition, to honor their many generations of parishioners who have worked hard and made sacrifices to support Catholic education at SJN and within the Racine community. This scholarship is not based on the student's financial need.

## **AWARD CRITERIA:**

- Applicant must be a practicing Catholic whose family is registered and active at St. John Nepomuk parish;
- must have a 2.0 or better cumulative GPA; and
- must have graduated from, or will graduate from, a Siena Catholic Schools grade school.

## **MATERIALS TO BE SUBMITTED:**

- 1. An unofficial copy of the applicant's most recent report card.
- 2. One completed SCHS Student Recommendation form.
- 3. On a separate sheet, provide examples of how you have been active in the St. John Nepomuk parish community.

## **Additional Information:**

• Contact information of someone at St. John Nepomuk parish who can confirm your involvement:

| Name: | Phone: |
|-------|--------|
|       |        |

Deadline: Wednesday, January 17, 2024